

Proclamation

WHEREAS: For twenty years the Peace Corps has helped promote world peace and friendship; and

WHEREAS: Peace Corps volunteers have helped developing nations meet their needs for skilled men and women; and

WHEREAS: Peace Corps volunteers have helped promote mutual understanding between the people of the United States and those of developing nations; and

WHEREAS: More than three thousand Minnesotans have served as Peace Corps volunteers since the program's beginnings in 1961;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF APRIL 5 THROUGH 12, 1981 TO BE

PEACE CORPS APPRECIATION WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I ENCOURAGE ALL CITIZENS TO BE AWARE OF THE CONTRIBUTIONS MADE BY PEACE CORPS VOLUNTEERS AND BY FORMER PEACE CORPS VOLUNTEERS LIVING AND WORKING IN MINNESOTA, AND ENCOURAGE MINNESOTANS TO TRANSLATE THIS AWARENESS INTO ACTION BY VOLUNTEERING FOR PEACE CORPS SERVICE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this twelfth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-one, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

LIEUTENANT SOVEKNOR

133295

SECRETARY OF STATE